
Muži - absolútne poradie 

 Meno a priezvisko Ročník Klubová príslušnosť 1 2 3 4 SPOLU 
1 Rastislav Srnánek 1995 TRIPK 538 888 900  2326 
2 Dušan Halaj 1986 NERZI  825 858 513 2196 
3 Ondrej Kubo 1993 3NTBA 600 960  600 2160 
4 Patrik Holeša 1991 MKRAJ 552  944 537 2033 
5 Matúš Mirossay 1991 Bratislava 529 848  527 1904 
6 Karol Džalaj 1981 VŠDBB  898 960  1858 
7 Šimon Žáčik 1991 SMTNR  868 866  1734 
8 Juraj Rebro 1970 SATBA 453 775  464 1692 
9 Pavol Lencsés 1976 NERZI  809 810  1619 
10 Ľuboš Oravec 1972 PROLO  695 828  1523 
11 Robert Žajdlík 1971 Bratislava - Staré Mesto  742 774  1516 
12 Robert Budaj 1989 Liptovský Mikuláš 527  896  1423 
13 Andrej Orlický 1977 TTTTT 544 863 0  1407 
14 Peter Šinský 1988 Bánovce nad Bebravou 95704  617 765  1382 
15 Roman Bak 1986 Vranov nad Topľou   874 471 1345 
16 Miroslav Ozorák 1973 TTKNZ  836  494 1330 
17 Martin Stodola 1989 3XRBB  806  522 1328 
18 Pavel Šimko 1982 REABA 473  827  1300 
19 Martin Pisár 1987 TTTTT  637 659  1296 
20 Peter Kníž 1974 ŠKPTB  811  477 1288 
21 Ľudovít Sýkora 1978 Marianka 375  593 317 1285 
22 Martin Baláž 1979 TTTTT 455  791  1246 
23 Martin Babušík 1974 TTTTT 424  811  1235 
24 Peter Bulej 1975 NERZI  625 600  1225 
25 Radoslav Gerhát 1974 REABA 436  744  1180 
26 Adam Konrad 1982 ŠKPTB 443  720  1163 
27 Adam Cina 1992 Šarišská Poruba 440  664  1104 
28 Bohuslav Sosna 1979 BSWPN 356  728  1084 
29 Jozef Kamenčík 1983 TTTTT 354  712  1066 
30 Simon Brunovský 1993 STABA   593 444 1037 
31 Martin Orlovsky 1969 TRINR  536 488  1024 



32 Peter Bozik 1971 Trenčín  533 489  1022 
33 Patrik Lopušný 1980 3NTBA   631 370 1001 
34 Stanislav Hamerlik 1970 TTTTT 376  622  998 
35 Martin Ďuríček 1977 TMOOD 321  655  976 
36 Kristián Makó 1982 ŠKPTB   620 353 973 
37 Filip Rašovský 1985 Nitra 337  631  968 
38 Juraj Polák 1998 3NTBA 467   493 960 
39 Michal Holub 1985 Dolný Kubín   948  948 
40 Dalibor Nosek 1977 TTTTT 481   456 937 
41 Lukáš Felis 1987 STABA 470   452 922 
42 Danny Marko 1984 Bratislava 470   444 914 
43 Daniel Kraviansky 1994 PROKE  905   905 
44 Imrich Holečko 1956 TDKRO 274 381  227 882 
45 Martin Svrček 1992 Ráztočno  872   872 
46 Marek Pavuk 1999 STABA  871   871 
47 Lubomir Filo 1973 REABA 329  518  847 
48 Martin Kozak 1988 Košice - Sídlisko Ťahanovce   841  841 
49 Jakub Mészáros 1991 ŠKALV  839   839 
50 Erik Ferencz 1984 BSWPN   833  833 
51 Miroslav Straňovský 1993 ŠKALV  832   832 
52 Lukáš Rusnák 1986 BSWPN   832  832 
53 Ivo Beklemdžiev 1965 Rohožník  508  323 831 
54 Igor Bulík 1985 T2FLY  535  289 824 
55 Tomáš Žlnay 1986 BSWPN   818  818 
56 Peter Riman 1958 TTTTT 244 324 248  816 
57 Lukas Dechet 1984 BSWPN   805  805 
58 Peter Krivosudský 1983 3NTBA   803  803 
59 Miroslav Dvonč 1975 NERZI   798  798 
60 Michal Antala 1983 Krušovce  776   776 
61 Tomáš Masaryk 1988 TTTTT   772  772 
62 Ján Melíšek 1971 TKTDŽ  399 368  767 
63 Vladimír Hrabec 1968 STABA 286  470  756 
64 Vladimír Kaštier 1981 Bratislava - Ružinov  434  316 750 
65 Michal Kučera 1979 NERZI   737  737 



66 Branislav Konečný 1976 TATMT   725  725 
67 Martin Michálek 1975 Moravské Lieskové  724   724 
68 Gregor Horniak 1986 AQALV  722   722 
69 Peter Urban 1980 Moravany nad Váhom   718  718 
70 Vlasto Krenicky 1962 Prešov   708  708 
71 Mario Klobucnik 1977 Púchov  707   707 
72 Miroslav Cíferský 1974 TTTTT  701   701 
73 Peter Kucharčík 1979 FX3BA  697 0  697 
74 Ľubomír Šimalčík 1984 TTTTT   695  695 
75 Radovan Bobrík 1972 3NTBA 0  679  679 
76 Peter Bohuš 1983 BSWPN   668  668 
77 Anton Žáčik 1969 SMTNR   664  664 
78 Martin Demčák 1978 3NTBA  661   661 
79 Ján Hanus 1983 Čereňany  644   644 
80 Tomáš Šebo 1997 PROKE  642   642 
81 Andrej Staruch 1995 Bratislava   640  640 
82 Gabriel Duba 1969 ŠKALV  636   636 
83 Eugen Scheling 1972 ORANŽ   634  634 
84 Vladimír Kormanec 1984 Krásno nad Kysucou   630  630 
85 Tomas Cernak 1987 Bernolákovo  600   600 
86 Alexander Kovaľ 1978 Ľubotice  599   599 
87 Roman Lipták 1988 TTKNZ  593   593 
88 Tibor Németh 1970 TKTDŽ  589   589 
89 Ivan Mitošinka 1982 CHGAZ   587  587 
90 Marián Seitler 1977 BSWPN   586  586 
91 Michal Horak 1982 Bratislava 271   310 581 
92 Tomas Teleky 1988 Michalovce  561   561 
93 Marek Šlacer 1986 TRIPK   547  547 
94 Ján Michelík 1967 TRNBB  543   543 
95 Michal Caletka 1984 Popudinské Močidľany  180 362  542 
96 Eduard Grácik 1958 MPKDK   542  542 
97 Michal Jurčovič 1987 TMOOD   535  535 
98 Daniel Veselovsky 1977 Bratislava   533  533 
99 Milan Války 1974 Bratislava - Petržalka  231 275  506 



100 Marek Parikrupa 1977 SMTNR  0  505 505 
101 Ľubomír Redaj 1986 PROKE 504    504 
102 Dušan Butorac 1978 FTTPO  493   493 
103 Norbert Adamča 1978 T2FLY 482    482 
104 Alex Rebro 2002 TTTTT 473    473 
105 Michal Chudý 1980 Topoľčany 472    472 
106 Patrik Siegl 2002 Nitra  0  471 471 
107 Viliam Dinžík 1987 ŠKPTB 457    457 
108 Marek Čičmanec 1977 TTTTT 455    455 
109 Andrej Zareva 1986 TKKKE 455    455 
110 Michal Zakopcan 1979 MBTNV 447    447 
111 Tomáš Molnár 1998 T2FLY 442    442 
112 Dusan Sipos 1987 Chrabrany 439    439 
113 Michal Kraus 1984 XBSBA    439 439 
114 Ivan Sliepka 1986 Žilina 436    436 
115 Radovan Stretavský 1974 3NTBA    436 436 
116 Michal Hrnčár 1980 NWMBB 432    432 
117 Patrik Švec 1993 Topoľčany 425    425 
118 Ján Dobias 1974 TTKNZ 417    417 
119 Tomáš Obal 1988 TTTTT 412    412 
120 Miroslav Hájek 1991 MKRAJ 407    407 
121 Pavol Lacko 1965 Košice 404    404 
122 Milan Kazik 1985 TTTTT 400    400 
123 Marek Mrva 1988 3NTBA 398    398 
124 Bohumil Neštrák 1976 TTTTT  397   397 
125 Marek Požgay 1987 3NTBA    396 396 
126 Jaro Živna 1973 Bratislava 396    396 
127 Juraj Mihál 1982 FTTPO  393   393 
128 Peter Hosmaj 1984 Bratislava - Petržalka 383    383 
129 Juraj Antonak 1978 Družstevná pri Hornáde 374    374 
130 Jozef Bielesch 1988 IRTLV 371    371 
131 Peter Jelinek 1968 Rovinka   358  358 
132 Michal Fico 1993 Bratislava - Karlova Ves    354 354 
133 Marian Kuzmiak 1964 PROKE 156  185  341 



134 Tomas Kana 1985 ŠKPTB 337    337 
135 Michal Sučanský 1991 Bratislava - Devín    331 331 
136 Roman Škarba 1978 TRNBB 326    326 
137 Balázs Klempa 1990 3NTBA    325 325 
138 Ján Kubáň 1972 Trnava  321   321 
139 Rudolf Krutý 1978 REABA    320 320 
140 Michal Krokovič 1988 Bratislava - Petržalka  315   315 
141 Sergey Volodin 1974 Bratislava    314 314 
142 Gejza Zsidek 1982 Marcelová    308 308 
143 Peter Buček 1952 ŠKPTB  308   308 
144 Martin Neradovič 1981 TRINR 291    291 
145 Milan Leskovský 1965 3NTBA    290 290 
146 Maros Marcell 1975 3NTBA    286 286 
147 Adrián Szabó 1975 Bratislava 285    285 
148 Jakub Kmeťko 1990 Nitrianske Hrnčiarovce    285 285 
149 Peter Krajčovič 1965 TTTTT 281    281 
150 Martin Daniel 1979 MTBBA    281 281 
151 Ján Graszl 1976 TKTDŽ 280    280 
152 Pavol Hovan 1990 Sabinov    248 248 
153 Miroslav Vladovic 1984 Humenné 209    209 
154 Miloslav Furda 1982 TTTTT 189    189 
155 Miroslav Ondruš 1962 MBTNV 118    118 
156 Laurenc Dívald 1945 Poprad    18 18 

 Šimon Klimčík 1993 TTTPP 0    0 
 Peter Kachman 1992 CNSBA   0  0 
 Ladislav Néč 1976 TRNBB  0   0 
 Michal Gramblicka 1988 Bratislava  0   0 
 Pavol Krajnak 1952 ŠKPTB  0   0 
1 04.07.2021 - 2021 - SWANSMAN 70.3 - Triatlon - stredný (1,9-90-21) 
2 10.07.2021 - 2021 - VIALLEMAN - M-SR V STREDNOM TRIATLONE - Triatlon - stredný (1,9-90-21) 
3 08.08.2021 - 2021 - SLOVAKMAN 2021 - M-SR V DLHOM TRIATLONE - Triatlon - dlhý (3,8-180-42,2) 
4 28.08.2021 - 2021 Challenge Šamorín - stredný - Triatlon - stredný (1,9-90-21) 

 
 



Veteráni 1 

 Meno a priezvisko Ročník Klubová príslušnosť 1 2 3 4 SPOLU 
1 Karol Džalaj 1981 VŠDBB  898 960  1858 
2 Pavol Lencsés 1976 NERZI  809 810  1619 
3 Ľuboš Oravec 1972 PROLO  695 828  1523 
4 Andrej Orlický 1977 TTTTT 544 863 0  1407 
5 Miroslav Ozorák 1973 TTKNZ  836  494 1330 
6 Peter Kníž 1974 ŠKPTB  811  477 1288 
7 Ľudovít Sýkora 1978 Marianka 375  593 317 1285 
8 Martin Baláž 1979 TTTTT 455  791  1246 
9 Martin Babušík 1974 TTTTT 424  811  1235 
10 Peter Bulej 1975 NERZI  625 600  1225 
11 Radoslav Gerhát 1974 REABA 436  744  1180 
12 Bohuslav Sosna 1979 BSWPN 356  728  1084 
13 Patrik Lopušný 1980 3NTBA   631 370 1001 
14 Martin Ďuríček 1977 TMOOD 321  655  976 
15 Dalibor Nosek 1977 TTTTT 481   456 937 
16 Lubomir Filo 1973 REABA 329  518  847 
17 Miroslav Dvonč 1975 NERZI   798  798 
18 Vladimír Kaštier 1981 Bratislava - Ružinov  434  316 750 
19 Michal Kučera 1979 NERZI   737  737 
20 Branislav Konečný 1976 TATMT   725  725 
21 Martin Michálek 1975 Moravské Lieskové  724   724 
22 Peter Urban 1980 Moravany nad Váhom   718  718 
23 Mario Klobucnik 1977 Púchov  707   707 
24 Miroslav Cíferský 1974 TTTTT  701   701 
25 Peter Kucharčík 1979 FX3BA  697 0  697 
26 Radovan Bobrík 1972 3NTBA 0  679  679 
27 Martin Demčák 1978 3NTBA  661   661 
28 Eugen Scheling 1972 ORANŽ   634  634 
29 Alexander Kovaľ 1978 Ľubotice  599   599 
30 Marián Seitler 1977 BSWPN   586  586 
31 Daniel Veselovsky 1977 Bratislava   533  533 



32 Milan Války 1974 Bratislava - Petržalka  231 275  506 
33 Marek Parikrupa 1977 SMTNR  0  505 505 
34 Dušan Butorac 1978 FTTPO  493   493 
35 Norbert Adamča 1978 T2FLY 482    482 
36 Michal Chudý 1980 Topoľčany 472    472 
37 Juraj Rebro 1970 SATBA    464 464 
38 Marek Čičmanec 1977 TTTTT 455    455 
39 Michal Zakopcan 1979 MBTNV 447    447 
40 Radovan Stretavský 1974 3NTBA    436 436 
41 Michal Hrnčár 1980 NWMBB 432    432 
42 Ján Dobias 1974 TTKNZ 417    417 
43 Bohumil Neštrák 1976 TTTTT  397   397 
44 Jaro Živna 1973 Bratislava 396    396 
45 Juraj Antonak 1978 Družstevná pri Hornáde 374    374 
46 Roman Škarba 1978 TRNBB 326    326 
47 Ján Kubáň 1972 Trnava  321   321 
48 Rudolf Krutý 1978 REABA    320 320 
49 Sergey Volodin 1974 Bratislava    314 314 
50 Martin Neradovič 1981 TRINR 291    291 
51 Maros Marcell 1975 3NTBA    286 286 
52 Adrián Szabó 1975 Bratislava 285    285 
53 Martin Daniel 1979 MTBBA    281 281 
54 Ján Graszl 1976 TKTDŽ 280    280 
 Ladislav Néč 1976 TRNBB  0   0 
1 04.07.2021 - 2021 - SWANSMAN 70.3 - Triatlon - stredný (1,9-90-21) 
2 10.07.2021 - 2021 - VIALLEMAN - M-SR V STREDNOM TRIATLONE - Triatlon - stredný (1,9-90-21) 
3 08.08.2021 - 2021 - SLOVAKMAN 2021 - M-SR V DLHOM TRIATLONE - Triatlon - dlhý (3,8-180-42,2) 
4 28.08.2021 - 2021 Challenge Šamorín - stredný - Triatlon - stredný (1,9-90-21) 

 
 
 
 
 
 



Veteráni 2 

 Meno a priezvisko Ročník Klubová príslušnosť 1 2 3 4 SPOLU 
1 Robert Žajdlík 1971 Bratislava - Staré Mesto  742 774  1516 
2 Juraj Rebro 1970 SATBA 453 775   1228 
3 Martin Orlovsky 1969 TRINR  536 488  1024 
4 Peter Bozik 1971 Trenčín  533 489  1022 
5 Stanislav Hamerlik 1970 TTTTT 376  622  998 
6 Ivo Beklemdžiev 1965 Rohožník  508  323 831 
7 Ján Melíšek 1971 TKTDŽ  399 368  767 
8 Vladimír Hrabec 1968 STABA 286  470  756 
9 Vlasto Krenicky 1962 Prešov   708  708 
10 Anton Žáčik 1969 SMTNR   664  664 
11 Gabriel Duba 1969 ŠKALV  636   636 
12 Tibor Németh 1970 TKTDŽ  589   589 
13 Ján Michelík 1967 TRNBB  543   543 
14 Pavol Lacko 1965 Košice 404    404 
15 Peter Jelinek 1968 Rovinka   358  358 
16 Marian Kuzmiak 1964 PROKE 156  185  341 
17 Milan Leskovský 1965 3NTBA    290 290 
18 Peter Krajčovič 1965 TTTTT 281    281 
19 Miroslav Ondruš 1962 MBTNV 118    118 

1 04.07.2021 - 2021 - SWANSMAN 70.3 - Triatlon - stredný (1,9-90-21) 
2 10.07.2021 - 2021 - VIALLEMAN - M-SR V STREDNOM TRIATLONE - Triatlon - stredný (1,9-90-21) 
3 08.08.2021 - 2021 - SLOVAKMAN 2021 - M-SR V DLHOM TRIATLONE - Triatlon - dlhý (3,8-180-42,2) 
4 28.08.2021 - 2021 Challenge Šamorín - stredný - Triatlon - stredný (1,9-90-21) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Veteráni 3 

 Meno a priezvisko Ročník Klubová príslušnosť 1 2 3 4 SPOLU 
1 Imrich Holečko 1956 TDKRO 274 381  227 882 
2 Peter Riman 1958 TTTTT 244 324 248  816 
3 Eduard Grácik 1958 MPKDK   542  542 
4 Peter Buček 1952 ŠKPTB  308   308 
5 Laurenc Dívald 1945 Poprad    18 18 
 Pavol Krajnak 1952 ŠKPTB  0   0 
1 04.07.2021 - 2021 - SWANSMAN 70.3 - Triatlon - stredný (1,9-90-21) 
2 10.07.2021 - 2021 - VIALLEMAN - M-SR V STREDNOM TRIATLONE - Triatlon - stredný (1,9-90-21) 
3 08.08.2021 - 2021 - SLOVAKMAN 2021 - M-SR V DLHOM TRIATLONE - Triatlon - dlhý (3,8-180-42,2) 
4 28.08.2021 - 2021 Challenge Šamorín - stredný - Triatlon - stredný (1,9-90-21) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


